

2009 CITY RESURFACING (RI)  
 CONTRACT NUMBER 21-09 (K9-022)

Receive bids: Thursday, April 09, 2009, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time  
 Office of the Commissioner of Public Works  
 Racine, WI

		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Waukesha, WI 5% Bid Bond	Stark Asphalt Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond	LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond					
QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	1280.0 Sq. Yd.	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	\$4.25	\$5,440.00	\$5.50	\$7,040.00	\$4.25	\$5,440.00	\$4.25	\$5,440.00
2	2246.0 Sq. Yd.	Removing Asphaltic Surface	\$2.00	\$4,492.00	\$3.20	\$7,187.20	\$2.00	\$4,492.00	\$2.00	\$4,492.00
3	1318.0 Ton	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	\$11.50	\$15,157.00	\$5.00	\$6,590.00	\$11.50	\$15,157.00	\$11.50	\$15,157.00
4	3385.2 Lin. Ft.	Removing Curb and Gutter	\$3.95	\$13,371.54	\$5.40	\$18,280.08	\$6.00	\$20,311.20	\$5.79	\$19,600.31
5	220.8 Sq. Yd.	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	\$17.00	\$3,753.60	\$5.00	\$1,104.00	\$8.00	\$1,766.40	\$1.09	\$240.67
6	2.0 Each	Removing Catch Basins	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$236.00	\$472.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
7	470.0 Lin.Ft.	Removing Railroad Tracks	\$8.00	\$3,760.00	\$29.00	\$13,630.00	\$10.00	\$4,700.00	\$14.97	\$7,035.90
8	10.0 10 Lump Sum	Lump Sum Excavation Common	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
9	1761.0 Sq. Yd.	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving	\$1.00	\$1,761.00	\$0.95	\$1,672.95	\$1.00	\$1,761.00	\$1.00	\$1,761.00
#	40.0 Ton	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	\$14.75	\$590.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$18.00	\$720.00
#	100.0 Ton	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	\$12.25	\$1,225.00	\$15.25	\$1,525.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
#	20.0 Ton	Breaker Run	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$18.00	\$360.00
#	470.0 Sq. Yd.	Concrete Base 9-Inch	\$28.68	\$13,479.60	\$29.65	\$13,935.50	\$38.00	\$17,860.00	\$54.47	\$25,600.90
#	21267.0 Sq. Yd.	Cracking and Seating	\$0.35	\$7,443.45	\$0.32	\$6,805.44	\$0.35	\$7,443.45	\$0.35	\$7,443.45
#	28567.0 Sq.Yd.	Cleaning Base Pavement	\$0.10	\$2,856.70	\$0.50	\$14,283.50	\$0.10	\$2,856.70	\$0.10	\$2,856.70
#	340.0 Each	Pavement Ties	\$5.90	\$2,006.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$11.00	\$3,740.00
#	1610.0 Gal	Asphaltic Material for Tack Coat	\$1.50	\$2,415.00	\$2.00	\$3,220.00	\$1.50	\$2,415.00	\$1.50	\$2,415.00
#	4412.0 Ton	HMA Pavement, Binder Course, Type E-0.3	\$45.34	\$200,040.08	\$46.10	\$203,393.20	\$45.50	\$200,746.00	\$45.34	\$200,040.08
#	2211.0 Ton	HMA Pavement, Surface Course, Type E-	\$51.82	\$114,574.02	\$52.50	\$116,077.50	\$52.00	\$114,972.00	\$51.82	\$114,574.02
#	3330.0 Lin. Ft.	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	\$17.18	\$57,209.40	\$16.30	\$54,279.00	\$24.50	\$81,585.00	\$33.96	\$113,086.80
#	660.0 Sq. Ft.	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	\$3.50	\$2,310.00	\$3.40	\$2,244.00	\$4.50	\$2,970.00	\$5.00	\$3,300.00
#	997.0 Sq. Ft.	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	\$4.85	\$4,835.45	\$3.90	\$3,888.30	\$5.00	\$4,985.00	\$4.00	\$3,988.00
#	88.0 Sq. Ft.	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	\$38.90	\$3,423.20	\$34.00	\$2,992.00	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00
#	29.0 Lin. Ft.	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class	\$102.00	\$2,958.00	\$95.00	\$2,755.00	\$114.00	\$3,306.00	\$134.16	\$3,890.64
#	20.0 Lin. Ft.	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$162.00	\$3,240.00	\$161.50	\$3,230.00
#	120.0 Sq. Ft.	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
#	2190.0 Sq. Yd.	Mulching	\$0.19	\$416.10	\$0.50	\$1,095.00	\$0.15	\$328.50	\$0.20	\$438.00
#	2190.0 Sq.Yd.	Topsoil, Fertilizing and Seeding	\$4.19	\$9,176.10	\$5.10	\$11,169.00	\$0.55	\$1,204.50	\$1.00	\$2,190.00
#	0.9 Each	Traffic Control (project)	\$3,666.67	\$3,300.00	\$8,990.00	\$8,091.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,700.00	\$73,598.56	\$66,238.70
#	6.0 Each	Pavement Marking Island Nose Epoxy	\$245.00	\$1,470.00	\$415.00	\$2,490.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$245.00	\$1,470.00
#	800.0 Lin.Ft.	Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 4-Inch Y	\$5.25	\$4,200.00	\$3.05	\$2,440.00	\$3.25	\$2,600.00	\$5.25	\$4,200.00

2009 CITY RESURFACING (RI)  
 CONTRACT NUMBER 21-09 (K9-022)

Receive bids: Thursday, April 09, 2009, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time  
 Office of the Commissioner of Public Works  
 Racine, WI

		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Waukesha, WI 5% Bid Bond	Stark Asphalt Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond	LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond				
QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
# 777.0 Lin.Ft.	Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 4-Inch V	\$5.25	\$4,079.25	\$3.05	\$2,369.85	\$3.25	\$2,525.25	\$5.25	\$4,079.25
# 965.0 Lin.Ft.	Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 6-Inch V	\$8.50	\$8,202.50	\$4.20	\$4,053.00	\$4.50	\$4,342.50	\$8.50	\$8,202.50
# 11.0 Lin.Ft.	Pavement Marking Channelizing Preformed Pl	\$13.00	\$143.00	\$6.00	\$66.00	\$7.00	\$77.00	\$13.00	\$143.00
# 90.0 Lin.Ft.	Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 12-Inch	\$14.00	\$1,260.00	\$10.05	\$904.50	\$11.00	\$990.00	\$14.00	\$1,260.00
# 1125.0 Lin. Ft.	Conduit Special 2-Inch	\$12.20	\$13,725.00	\$16.00	\$18,000.00	\$12.50	\$14,062.50	\$12.20	\$13,725.00
# 335.0 Lin. Ft.	Conduit Loop Detector	\$3.97	\$1,329.95	\$3.97	\$1,329.95	\$4.00	\$1,340.00	\$3.97	\$1,329.95
# 96.0 Lin. Ft.	Loop Detector Slots	\$16.59	\$1,592.64	\$16.59	\$1,592.64	\$18.00	\$1,728.00	\$16.59	\$1,592.64
# 1.0 Each	Pull Boxes, Steel, Grounded, 24x36-Inch	\$799.50	\$799.50	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$799.50	\$799.50
# 6.0 Each	Concrete Bases Type 5, (Modified)	\$781.80	\$4,690.80	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$781.80	\$4,690.80
# 1310.0 Lin. Ft.	Cable In Duct 2-4 AWG (Modified) -Trenched c	\$14.83	\$19,427.30	\$14.83	\$19,427.30	\$15.00	\$19,650.00	\$14.83	\$19,427.30
# 1620.9 Lin. Ft.	Electrical Wire, Lighting, 4 AWG	\$0.51	\$826.66	\$0.51	\$826.66	\$0.60	\$972.54	\$0.51	\$826.66
# 1461.0 Lin. Ft.	Electrical Wire, Lighting, 8 AWG	\$0.79	\$1,154.19	\$0.80	\$1,168.80	\$0.80	\$1,168.80	\$0.79	\$1,154.19
# 3600.0 Lin. Ft.	Electrical Wire, Lighting, 4 AWG	\$1.11	\$3,996.00	\$1.11	\$3,996.00	\$1.10	\$3,960.00	\$1.11	\$3,996.00
# 6.0 Each	Transformer Bases, Breakaway, 11-1/2 Inch B	\$298.60	\$1,791.60	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$298.60	\$1,791.60
# 6.0 Each	Poles Type 5	\$1,104.20	\$6,625.20	\$1,110.00	\$6,660.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,104.20	\$6,625.20
# 6.0 Each	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4-1/2 Inch Cla	\$119.00	\$714.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$119.00	\$714.00
# 6.0 Each	Install City Provided LED Luminaires	\$62.20	\$373.20	\$62.25	\$373.50	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$62.20	\$373.20
# 6.0 Each	Install & Provide New Concrete Pole and Brac	\$1,547.20	\$9,283.20	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,547.20	\$9,283.20
# 6.0 Each	Salvage Post Top Lighting Unit	\$382.00	\$2,292.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$382.70	\$2,296.20
# 6.0 Each	Removing Concrete Bases	\$224.60	\$1,347.60	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$224.60	\$1,347.60
# 1.0 Each	Salvage Photo Eye & Pole Mounted Control C:	\$1,855.00	\$1,855.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,855.00	\$1,855.00
# 6.0 Each	Salvage Lighting Unit	\$362.70	\$2,176.20	\$365.00	\$2,190.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$362.70	\$2,176.20
# 696.0 Lin.Ft.	Relay Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete	\$98.00	\$68,208.00	\$91.33	\$63,565.68	\$100.00	\$69,600.00	\$158.21	\$110,114.16
# 317.0 Lin.Ft.	Relay Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete	\$100.00	\$31,700.00	\$92.62	\$29,360.54	\$105.00	\$33,285.00	\$158.21	\$50,152.57
# 1.0 Each	Storm Sewer Spot Repair 15-Inch w/Type "B"	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00
# 10.0 Lin.Ft.	Ductile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$168.00	\$1,680.00	\$167.50	\$1,675.00
# 1.0 Each	Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 8" w/Type "C" Asl	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$8,630.00	\$8,630.00	\$8,170.00	\$8,170.00	\$4,308.00	\$4,308.00
# 1.0 Each	Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 10" w/Type "B" 9"	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$7,990.00	\$7,990.00	\$4,340.00	\$4,340.00
# 1.0 Each	Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 12" w/Type "B" 8"	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,396.00	\$4,396.00
# 1.0 Each	Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 15"	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,416.00	\$3,416.00
# 2.0 Each	Standard Storm Water Inlet Type A	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$933.00	\$1,866.00	\$1,232.00	\$2,464.00	\$369.00	\$738.00
# 20.0 Each	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type	\$1,150.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$975.00	\$19,500.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.00

2009 CITY RESURFACING (RI)  
 CONTRACT NUMBER 21-09 (K9-022)

Receive bids: Thursday, April 09, 2009, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time  
 Office of the Commissioner of Public Works  
 Racine, WI

		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Waukesha, WI 5% Bid Bond	Stark Asphalt Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond	LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond				
QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
# 2.0 Each	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type "B"	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00
# 7.0 Each	Repairing/Raising Catch Basins, Type "A"	\$395.00	\$2,765.00	\$385.00	\$2,695.00	\$448.00	\$3,136.00	\$374.29	\$2,620.03
# 2.0 Each	Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole Cone	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,490.00	\$2,980.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
# 1.0 Each	Reconstruct Storm Manhole	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,456.00	\$1,456.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
# 1.0 Each	Rebuild Storm Manhole	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,512.00	\$1,512.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
# 9.0 Each	Plating Manholes	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$265.00	\$2,385.00	\$336.00	\$3,024.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
# 1.0 Each	Furnish and Install Flat Tops	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
# 24.0 Each	Adjusting Sanitary Manhole Covers	\$665.00	\$15,960.00	\$697.00	\$16,728.00	\$775.00	\$18,600.00	\$790.00	\$18,960.00
# 14.0 Each	Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	\$375.00	\$5,250.00	\$395.00	\$5,530.00	\$476.00	\$6,664.00	\$790.00	\$11,060.00
# 2.0 Each	Abandon Storm Manhole	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$326.00	\$652.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
# 390.0 Lin.Ft.	Sawing Pavement Full Depth	\$1.60	\$624.00	\$2.50	\$975.00	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$1.58	\$616.20
# 60.0 Sq.Ft.	Concrete Sidewalk, 5-Inch, Colored and Stamp	\$17.00	\$1,020.00	\$24.00	\$1,440.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$16.00	\$960.00
# 1000.0 Lin. Ft.	Sawing Concrete Pavement Full Depth	\$1.60	\$1,600.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.58	\$1,580.00
# 1.0 Lin.Ft.	Fire Hydrant Assembly Installation	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,820.00	\$2,820.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:</b>			<b>\$774,210.03</b>		<b>\$805,005.09</b>		<b>\$837,557.34</b>		<b>\$972,234.12</b>